That, in return for the use of these premises and other good and valuable considerations and 

compensations, the receipt of which is hereby mutually acknowledged by the parties, who agrees 

as follows: 

1. That the Town agrees to pay Stephen Jennings for his services as Course manager, Greens 

keeper, and Golf Pro the sum of Forty Thousand  Five Hundred and Sixty Four Dollars 

($40,564.00) to be paid semi-monthly from January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016 in 

twenty-four installments. 

2. Stephen Jennings agrees to his employment in this capacity for this amount, paid under these 

terms, and the other considerations extended to him.